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Consolidated Profit and Loss Account Consolidated Cash Flow StatementConsolidated Balance Sheet

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity 

  Separate Balance Sheet Separate Profit and Loss Account Separate Cash Flow Statement

Separate  Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity 

Un-Audited Audited

31-Mar-2025 31-Dec-2024

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

Cash 102,615                     87,782                         

In hand (including foreign currencies) 55,649                       39,966                         

Balance w ith Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank(s) 46,965                       47,816                         

(including foreign currencies)

Balance w ith other banks and financial institutions 1,427,187,713           1,401,879,563             

In Bangladesh 1,427,187,713           1,401,879,563             

Outside Bangladesh -                             -                               

Money at call and on short notice -                             -                               

Investments 48,950,028                48,948,579                  

Government -                             -                               

Others 48,950,028                48,948,579                  

 Loans, advances and leases 17,708,833,639 17,723,426,354           

Loans, cash credits, overdrafts, and leases etc. 17,708,833,639         17,723,426,354           

Bills purchased and discounted -                             -                               

               271,816,199                  274,742,532 

Other assets 579,508,791              580,318,892                

Non-Financial Institution's assets 44,665,893                44,665,893                  

Total Assets 20,081,064,876         20,074,069,594           

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities

Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions, 9,780,929,546           9,784,424,029             

and agents

Deposits and other accounts 11,776,216,326         11,599,889,864           

Current deposits and other accounts -                             -                               

Bills payable -                             -                               

Savings bank deposits -                             -                               

Fixed deposits 11,776,216,326         11,599,889,864           

Bearer certif icates of deposit -                             -                               

Other deposits -                             -                               

Others liabilities 17,944,038,539         17,451,351,373           

Total Liabilities 39,501,184,411         38,835,665,266           

Capital/Shareholders' Equity* (19,374,679,342)        (18,716,892,285)          

Paid-up capital 1,490,773,640           1,490,773,640             

Statutory reserve 205,579,082              205,579,082                

Other reserve 315,000                     315,000                       

Revaluation reserve 138,365,733              139,621,490                

Retained earnings (21,181,267,691)        (20,525,258,105)          

Other Components of Equity (Unrealized gain (Loss) on Listed Shares) (28,445,106)               (27,923,392)                 

Non-Controlling Interest (2.8% of FCML) (45,440,193)               (44,693,384)                 

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 20,081,064,876         20,074,079,594           

-                             -                               

Net asset value per share (129.96)                      (125.55)                        

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Managing Director Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Fixed assets including premises, 

furniture and fixtures Annexture-1 (a)

Particulars

Amount in Taka

Un-Audited Un-Audited

31-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2024

OPERATING INCOME

Interest income 48,129,568              15,845,770                 

Less: Interest paid on deposits and borrow ings, etc. 435,412,519            402,169,241               

Net interest income (387,282,950)           (386,323,471)              

Investment income 1,382,086                733,885                      

Commission, exchange and brokerage -                           -                              

Other operating income 586,337                   8,398,678                   

1,968,423                9,132,563                   

Total operating income (a) (385,314,527)           (377,190,909)              

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salary and allow ances 8,439,985                10,404,864                 

Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity, etc. 2,279,495                2,674,102                   

Legal expenses 88,375                     8,500                          

Postage, stamps, telecommunication, etc. 289,133                   323,042                      

Stationery, printings, advertisements, etc. 412,435                   532,983                      

Chief executive's salary & fees 102,903                   -                              

Directors' fees 973,000                   418,000                      

Auditors' fees -                           204,445                      

Charge on loan losses -                           -                              

Depreciation and repairs of FI's assets 3,790,160                3,744,750                   

Other expenses 1,585,482                2,390,039                   

Total operating expenses (b) 17,960,967              20,700,725                 

Profit before provision (c=a-b) (403,275,495)           (397,891,634)              

Provision against loans, advances and leases 250,000,000            247,592,958               

Provision for diminution in value of investments -                           -                              

Other provisions -                           -                              

Total provision (d) 250,000,000            247,592,958               

Profit before taxation (c-d) (653,275,495)           (645,484,592)              

Provision for taxation 4,736,658                15,813,243                 

Current tax 2,064,105                13,233,668                 

Deferred tax 2,672,553                2,579,575                   

Net profit after taxation (658,012,153)           (661,297,835)              

Attributable: (658,012,153)           (661,297,835)              

Shareholders of the company (657,265,343)           (660,559,874)              

Non-Controlling Interest (746,809)                  (737,961)                     

Appropriations -                           -                              

Statutory reserve -                           -                              

General reserve -                           -                              

Dividend, etc. -                           -                              

Retained surplus (657,265,343)           (660,559,874)              

Unrealized Gain or Loss In share Investment (521,714)                  (6,036,071)                  

Total Other Comprehensive Income (657,787,057)           (666,595,945)              

(4.41)                        (4.43)                           

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Managing Director Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Amount in Taka

Earnings per share-EPS

Particulars Un-Audited Un-Audited

31-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2024

Cash flows from operating activities

Interest receipts 48,129,568               15,845,770                  

Interest payments (435,412,519)           (460,715,125)               

Dividend receipts 1,382,086                 733,885                       

Fee and commission receipts -                           -                               

Previous Year Adjustment -                           -                               

Recoveries on loans previously w ritten off -                           -                               

Payments to employees (8,542,888)               (9,685,695)                   

Payments to suppliers -                           -                               

Income taxes paid 7,203,417                 5,543,401                    

Receipts from other operating activities 586,337                    8,398,678                    

Payment for other operating activities (7,844,546)               (7,118,273)                   

Operating profit before changes in operating assets & liabilities (394,498,544)           (446,997,359)               

Increase/decrease in operating assets and liabilities

Loans, advances and leases to customers 14,592,715               25,428,709                  

Other assets (32,455,792)             21,675,615                  

Deposit from other FI's 183,251,054             134,380,575                

Deposit from customers -                           -                               

Other liabilities to customer (14,828,570)             1,246,527                    

Trading liabilities (short-term borrow ing) (35,250,000)             7,966,939                    

Other liabilities 254,770,151             220,376,052                

370,079,558             411,074,417                

Net cash from/(used in) operating activities (a) (24,418,986)             (35,922,942)                 

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase/sale of trading securities, shares, bonds, etc. (6,785,966)               1,571,936                    

Purchase/sale of property, plant and equipment -                           -                               

Net cash used in investing activities (b) (6,785,966)               1,571,936                    

Cash flows from financing activities

Increase/(decrease) of long-term borrow ings 56,527,935               58,718,548                  

Dividend paid -                           -                               

Net cash flow from financing activities (c ) 56,527,935               58,718,548                  

Net increase/(decrease) in cash (a+b+c) 25,322,983               24,367,542                  

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 1,401,967,345          1,353,732,324             

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year* 1,427,290,328          1,378,099,866             

*Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year

Cash in hand and balance w ith Bangladesh Bank 102,615                    67,257                         

Balance w ith other banks 1,427,187,713          1,378,032,609             

Money at call and short notice -                           -                               

Treasury bills -                           -                               

Prize bond -                           -                               

1,427,290,328          1,378,099,866             

-                           -                               

Net operating cash flow per share-NOCFPS- Note-37 (a) (0.16)                        (0.24)                            

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Company Secretary Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Amount in Taka

Particulars

Particulars  Paid-up capital 
 Statutory 

reserve 

 Revaluation 

reserve 

 Other 

reserve 

 Other 

Components 

of Equity 

 Retained 

earnings 
 Total 

Balance as at 01 January 2025 1,490,773,640   205,579,082    139,621,490   315,000        (27,923,392)   (20,525,258,105) (18,716,892,285)     

Prior year adjustment for provision against share Investment -                     -                   -                  -               -                 -                      -                          

Net profit after taxation for the year -                     -                   -                  -               -                 (657,265,343)      (657,265,343)          

Transfer to statutory reserve -                     -                   -                  -               -                 -                      -                          

Unrealized Gain or Loss In Share Investment -                     -                   -                  -               (521,714)        -                      (521,714)                 

Transfer of revaluation reserve (1,255,757)      -                 1,255,757           

Balance as at March 31, 2025 1,490,773,640   205,579,082    138,365,733   315,000        (28,445,106)   (21,181,267,691) (19,374,679,342)     

sd/- sd/-

Director Director Managing Director

sd/-

Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer

Amount in Taka

sd/-sd/-

Un-Audited Un-Audited

31-Mar-2025 31-Dec-2024

PROPERTY AND ASSETS

Cash 94,514                         73,151                          

In hand (including foreign currencies) 47,548                         25,334                          

Balance w ith Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank(s) 46,965                         47,816                          

(including foreign currencies)

Balance w ith other banks and financial institutions 1,404,566,684             1,381,243,624              

In Bangladesh 1,404,566,684             1,381,243,624              

Outside Bangladesh -                               -                                

Money at call and on short notice -                               -                                

Investments 22,347,112                  22,475,738                   

Government 13,674,020                  17,900,930                   

Others 8,673,092                    4,574,808                     

 Loans, advances and leases 18,130,812,088           18,150,350,179            

Loans, cash credits, overdrafts, and leases etc. 18,130,812,088           18,150,350,179            

Bills purchased and discounted -                               -                                

269,440,574                                  272,287,233 

Other assets 778,822,597                772,040,591                 

Non-Financial Institution's assets 44,665,893                  44,665,893                   

Total Assets 20,650,749,460           20,643,136,407            

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities

Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions, 9,303,944,248             9,307,438,731              

and agents

Deposits and other accounts 12,235,817,607           12,052,566,553            

Current deposits and other accounts -                               -                                

Bills payable -                               -                                

Savings bank deposits -                               -                                

Fixed deposits 12,235,817,607           12,052,566,553            

Bearer certif icates of deposit -                               -                                

Other deposits -                               -                                

Others liabilities 16,600,724,591           16,141,197,979            

Total Liabilities 38,140,486,446           37,501,203,263            

Capital/Shareholders' Equity* (17,489,736,986)          (16,858,066,856)           

Paid-up Capital 1,490,773,640             1,490,773,640              

Statutory reserve 205,579,082                205,579,082                 

Other reserve 315,000                       315,000                        

Revaluation reserve 138,365,733                139,621,490                 

Retained earnings (19,320,493,790)          (18,690,257,783)           

Other Components of Equity (Unrealized gain (Loss) on Listed Shares) (4,276,651)                   (4,098,285)                    

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 20,650,749,460           20,643,136,407            

-                               -                                

Net asset value per share (117.32)                        (113.08)                         

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Company Secretary Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Fixed assets including premises, furniture 

and fixtures (Annexture-1)

Particulars

Amount in Taka
Un-Audited Un-Audited

31-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2024

OPERATING INCOME

Interest income 47,445,708                  15,151,317                  

Less: Interest paid on deposits and borrow ings, etc. 410,486,122                376,999,286                

Net interest income (363,040,413)               (361,847,969)               

Investment income 1,076,220                    188,018                       

Commission, exchange and brokerage -                               -                               

Other operating income 195,000                       191,750                       

1,271,220                    379,768                       

Total operating income (a) (361,769,193)               (361,468,201)               

OPERATING EXPENSES

Salary and allow ances 7,544,408                    9,509,845                    

Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity, etc. 2,021,263                    2,449,852                    

Legal expenses 88,375                         8,500                           

Postage, stamps, telecommunication, etc. 246,283                       278,004                       

Stationery, printings, advertisements, etc. 404,348                       521,878                       

Chief Executive's Salary & fees 102,903                       -                               

Directors' fees 938,500                       312,400                       

Auditors' fees -                               204,445                       

Depreciation and repairs of FI's assets 3,710,488                    3,650,762                    

Other expenses 1,493,862                    2,232,532                    

Total operating expenses (b) 16,550,429                  19,168,218                  

Profit before provision (c=a-b) (378,319,623)               (380,636,419)               

Provision against loans, advances and leases 250,000,000                247,592,958                

Provision for diminution in value of investments -                               -                               

Other provisions -                               -                               

Total provision (d) 250,000,000                247,592,958                

Profit before taxation (c-d) (628,319,623)               (628,229,377)               

Provision for taxation 3,172,141                    2,825,671                    

Current tax 499,588                       92,058                         

Deferred tax 2,672,553                    2,733,614                    

Net profit after taxation (631,491,764)               (631,055,049)               

Appropriations -                               -                               

Statutory reserve -                               -                               

General reserve -                               -                               

Dividend, etc. -                               -                               

Retained surplus (631,491,764)               (631,055,049)               

Other Comprehensive Income (178,366)                      (1,324,772)                   

Total Other Comprehensive Income (631,670,130)               (632,379,821)               

(4.24)                            (4.23)                            

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Company Secretary Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Earnings per share-EPS

Particulars

Amount in Taka

Un-Audited Un-Audited

31-March-2025 31-March-2024

Cash flows from operating activities

Interest receipts 47,445,708                  15,151,317                

Interest payments (410,486,122)              (408,692,094)             

Dividend receipts 1,076,220                    188,018                     

Previous Year Adjustment -                              -                             

Fee and commission receipts -                              -                             

Payments to employees (7,544,408)                  (9,509,845)                 

Payments to suppliers -                              -                             

Income taxes paid 5,301,477                    5,476,694                  

Receipts from other operating activities 185,510                       191,750                     

Payment for other operating activities (7,512,160)                  (6,572,773)                 

(371,533,774)              (403,766,933)             

Increase/decrease in operating assets and liabilities

Loans, advances and leases to customers 19,538,091                  22,883,586                

Other assets (23,458,321)                22,386,756                

Deposit from other FI's 183,251,054                134,380,575              

Deposit from customers -                              -                             

Other liabilities to customer (12,890,899)                (3,946,350)                 

Trading liabilities (Short-Term borrow ing) (35,250,000)                7,966,939                  

Other liabilities 219,885,925                192,749,024              

351,075,850                376,420,530              

Net cash from/(used in) operating activities (a) (20,457,924)                (27,346,404)               

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchase/sale of trading securities, shares, bonds, etc. 128,626                       (8,215,484)                 

Purchase/sale of property, plant and equipment -                              -                             

Net cash used in investing activities (b) 128,626                       (8,215,484)                 

Cash flows from financing activities

Increase/(decrease) of long-term borrow ings 43,673,721                  41,692,808                

Dividend paid -                              -                             

Net cash flow from financing activities (c ) 43,673,721                  41,692,808                

Net increase/(decrease) in cash (a+b+c) 23,344,423                  6,130,921                  

Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 1,381,316,775             1,328,161,727           

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year* 1,404,661,198             1,334,292,648           

*Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year

Cash in hand and balance w ith Bangladesh Bank 94,514                         50,137                       

Balance w ith other banks 1,404,566,684             1,334,242,511           

Money at call and short notice -                              -                             

Treasury bills -                              -                             

Prize bond -                              -                             

1,404,661,198             1,334,292,648           

-                              -                             

Net operating cash flow per share-NOCFPS- Note-37 (0.14)                           (0.18)                          

sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/- sd/-

Director Director Company Secretary Company Secretary Chief Financial Off icer

Operating profit before changes in operating 

assets & liabilities

Amount in Taka

Particulars

Particulars  Paid-up Capital 
 Statutory 

reserve 

 Revaluation 

reserve 

 Other 

Components 

of Equity 

 Other 

reserve 

 Retained 

earnings 
 Total 

Balance as at December 31, 2024 1,490,773,640   205,579,082     139,621,490    (4,098,285)      315,000        (18,690,257,783)   (16,858,066,856)    

Balance after Prior Year Adjustment 1,490,773,640   205,579,082     139,621,490    (4,098,285)      315,000        (18,690,257,783)   (16,858,066,856)    

Net profit after taxation for the year -                     -                    -                   -                  -               (631,491,764)        (631,491,764)         

Unrealized Gain or Loss Investment in Share -                     -                    -                   (178,366)         -               -                        (178,366)                

Transfer to statutory reserve -                     -                    (1,255,757)       -                  -               1,255,757             -                         

Balance as at March 31, 2025 1,490,773,640   205,579,082     138,365,733    (4,276,651)      315,000        (19,320,493,790)   (17,489,736,986)    

sd/- sd/-

Director Director Company Secretary Chief Financial Officer

Amount in Taka

sd/- sd/- sd/-

Company Secretary


